## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM740189

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		07/06/2022	National Banking Association:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cambridge Silversmiths, Ltd., Inc.		
Street Address:	340 Changebridge Road		
City:	Pine Brook		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07058		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1641707	CAMBRIDGE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6785534768

slickerb@gtlaw.com Email:

**Brittiny Slicker Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 3333 Piedmont Road NE

Address Line 2: **Suite 2500** 

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30305

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brittiny Slicker
SIGNATURE:	/Brittiny Slicker/
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=LENOX TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS (TRADEMARK RELEASE) (Executed 2022.07.06)#page1.tif

source=LENOX TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS (TRADEMARK RELEASE) (Executed 2022.07.06)#page2.tif

source=LENOX TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS (TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 007775 FRAME: 0001 RELEASE) (Executed 2022.07.06)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007775 FRAME: 0002

## TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

WHEREAS, Cambridge Silversmiths, Ltd., Inc., a New Jersey corporation with its principal place of business at 340 Changebridge Road, Pine Brook, New Jersey 07058 (the "Grantor"), is the owner of record of the trademarks and applications listed on the attached Exhibit A, now issued or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into that certain Security Agreement dated as of June 30, 2000 (the "Security Agreement"), between the Grantor and PNC Bank, National Association ("Secured Party"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 18, 2000, at Reel 00117, Frame 0915;

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to release its security interest in the Trademarks and Patents and terminate the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the trademarks and applications more fully described on Exhibit A, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- releases and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the patents and applications more fully described on Exhibit B, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 3. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this <u>6th</u> day of July 2022.

Secured Party:

PNC Bank, National Association

Name: Victor Alarcon

Title: Senior Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007775 FRAME: 0003

# Exhibit A

## Trademarks

1. Trademark: Cambridge; registered April 16, 1991 as U.S. Trademark Registration Number 1,641,707

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007775 FRAME: 0004

# Exhibit B

**Patents** 

1. Inventor: Roger Freeman; Assignee: Cambridge Silversmiths, Ltd., Inc. issued March 28, 2000 as Patent Number Des. 421,874

**RECORDED: 07/11/2022** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007775 FRAME: 0005